U.S. PTO 11/902606 09/24/2007

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 29239-248635

10-15-2007

RECORDATION FORM COVER PATENTS ONL'



103452669 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the a. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Jacqueline A. HOOK LAUREATE EDUCATION, INC. Barbara L. SCHADLOW Kathleen A. WINBERRY Internal Address: X No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Street Address: 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): 650 S. Exeter Street Execution Date(s): September 24, 2007 x Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement **Baltimore** City: Government Interest Assignment Maryland State: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: United States of America 21202 Additional name(s) & address(es) X No Other attached? X This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Michael A. Sartori, Ph.D. **VENABLE LLP** 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Internal Atty. Dkt.: 29239-248635 Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X None required (government interest not affecting title) Washington 8. Payment Information City: Zip: 20043-9998 DC a. Credit Card **Last 4 Numbers** State: _ **Expiration Date** (202) 344-4000 Phone Number: 22-0261 b. Deposit Account Number (202) 344-8300 Fax Number: Authorized User Name Michael A. Sartori, Ph.D. Email Address: 9. Signature: September 24, 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover 3 Ryan Flandro - 58,094 sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing #894778 11902606 00000116 220261

10/12/2007 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 019967 FRAME: 0177

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 29239-248635

the assignor,	HEREAS Jacqueline A. Hook, Barbara I have invented a certain improvement relat for United States Letters Patent to be prepar	ting to VIRTUAL TRAINING SYSTEM	hereinafter (collectively) referred to as I, which said assignor has caused an
to be fi	entor's declaration for said application being ited in the United States Patent and Tradem oplication having been filed in the United States povisional application number file	nark Office. States Patent and Trademark Office on	•••
Maryland 2 application, i	IEREAS LAUREATE EDUCATION, IP 21202-4382, hereinafter referred to as the a including any and all divisions and continu- efore, including any and all renewals, reiss	assignce, is desirous of acquiring the entire lations thereof, and in and to said invention	right, title and interest in and to said
paid by Ass transfers, an interest for t and all divis applications all patents for and enjoy, we the term or to	W THIS WITNESSETH, that for and it signee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficient has assigned, sold, and transferred to the United States in and to the invention, tions, continuations, in whole or in part, a claiming priority therefrom; and Assigner the invention, or patents resulting there with all the rights, powers, privileges, and terms of any and all such patents when grass ample and beneficial a manner as Assigned.	iciency of which is hereby acknowledge Assignee, its successors and assigns, the application, and any patents which substitutions, renewals, reissues, recxamor authorizes and requests the Commissional interest is concern advantages in anywise arising therefrom anted, for the use and benefit of said assignments.	ed, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and he entire and exclusive right, title, and may be granted therefor, including any mations, and extensions thereof, and all oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue ed, to Assignee; to have, hold, exercise or appertaining thereto, for and during these, and said assignee's successors and
assigns, the patents while continuation for the inventional office in each concerned, to the full enterestions.	signor further hereby assigns, sells and trentire right, title and interest in all countries in may be granted therefor, and all riss, in whole or in part, re-examinations, aution in its own name, in all countries and convention, insofar as its interest is contributed in the Assignee, to have and to hold for the hold of the term or terms for which any audd hold and enjoy if this Assignment had	tries of the world, in and to the inventice national applications, regional applications applications applications thereof, including the right including all rights of priority in all councerned; and the Assignor hereby authorients for the invention, or patents result the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the and all of such patents for the invention	n and in and to the application and all ons, divisions, reissues, substitutions, to file applications and obtain patents atries under the terms of any applicable izes and requests the applicable patenting therefrom, insofar as its interest is the Assignee, its successors and assigns,
connection ti	Assignor further agrees to execute any herewith necessary to perfect such paten sign all lawful papers, make all lawful to obtain, maintain and eaforce proper patents.	nt rights, and also agrees, at the request oaths, and generally do everything possi	of the Assignee, to testify in any legal
EXECUTED	String A Hook Congression A Hook Congression A Hook	Signature: Marti Gas	esed this Assignment to be executed. Cell Lett Yaya Vista Dr. L, CA 90094
	650 The Village #215 Revend Beach CA 9	70277 Playa Vist	L, CA 70074

PATENT

REEL: 019967 FRAME: 0178

SEP-24-2007 16:30

ASSIGNMENT
OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket 29239-248635

EXECUTED this 24 day of School Signature: Mach Carlett

Name: Rarbava L. School Su Name: Marti Garlett

Address: Soss-104 Playa Vista Or.

Playa Vista, CA 90094

EXECUTED this 24 day of Sos Signature: Mach Carlett

Name: Marti Garlett

Address: Soss-104 Playa Vista Or.

DC2-295664

Venable, Baetjer and Howard, LLP DC2DOCS1/893329

TOTAL P.03

REEL: 019967 FRAME: 0179